Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
61
SERIES
045
B
B
~
Th

Catalog Number
P045A    1    01    L0    A00    F1
How to Order
Specifications
Tube I.D. Tube O.D. Pressure Differential
bar (psi) Power Coil Construction
Reference Catalog Number
mm (inches) mm (inches) min. max. W
2/2 NO - Normally Open
0.762 (0.030) 1.65 (0.065) 0 30 (2.07) 1 01 P045A201L0A00xx
0.794 (1/32) 2.38 (3/32) 0 30 (2.07) 1.5 02 P045A202L0A00xx
1.59 (1/16) 3.17 (1/8) 0 30 (2.07) 1.5 02 P045A203L0A00xx
1.59 (1/16) 4.76 (3/16) 0 30 (2.07) 4.2 03 P045A204L0A00xx
3.17 (1/8) 6.35 (1/4) 0 20 (1.38) 4.2 03 P045A205L0A00xx
4.76 (3/16) 7.94 (5/16) 0 20 (1.38) 7.2 04 P045A206L0A00xx
6.35 (1/4) 9.52 (3/8) 0 20 (1.38) 7.2 04 P045A207L0A00xx
2/2 NC - Normally Closed
0.762 (0.030) 1.65 (0.065) 0 30 (2.07) 1 01 P045A101L0A00xx
0.794 (1/32) 2.38 (3/32) 0 30 (2.07) 1.5 02 P045A102L0A00xx
1.59 (1/16) 3.17 (1/8) 0 30 (2.07) 1.5 02 P045A103L0A00xx
1.59 (1/16) 4.76 (3/16) 0 30 (2.07) 4.2 03 P045A104L0A00xx
3.17 (1/8) 6.35 (1/4) 0 20 (1.38) 4.2 03 P045A105L0A00xx
4.76 (3/16) 7.94 (5/16) 0 20 (1.38) 7.2 04 P045A106L0A00xx
6.35 (1/4) 9.52 (3/8) 0 20 (1.38) 7.2 04 P045A107L0A00xx
Options
• Contact us for information regarding the usage of different
tubing other than those recommended
Installation
• The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without
affecting operation, however, for optimum performance it is
recommended that they be fitted with the solenoid operator
at the top
• Do not connect the solenoid valve to the power supply
without fitting a flexible tube beforehand
• 305mm (12in) Flexible tubing is pre-installed with each valve
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
63
SERIES
045
Configuration Type Catalog Number Ø A B C D E F
NO 01 P045A2xxxxxxxxx
19.05 (0.750)
28.58 (1.125) 12.70 (0.500) - - -
#2-56
NC 02 P045A1xxxxxxxxx 25.45 (1.002) 12.70 (0.500) - 8.99 (0.354) 4.49 (0.177)
NO 03 P045A2xxxxxxxxx
25.40 (1.000)
37.26 (1.467) 17.40 (0.687) 17.40 (0.687) 17.40 (0.687) -
#4-40
NC 04 P045A1xxxxxxxxx 37.13 (1.462) 12.30 (0.486) 12.30 (0.486) 12.30 (0.486) 6.17 (0.243)
NO 03 P045A2xxxxxxxxx
31.75 (1.250)
50.80 (2.000) 22.45 (0.884) 22.45 (0.884) 22.45 (0.884) -
#4-40
NC 04 P045A1xxxxxxxxx 49.91 (1.847) 15.90 (0.626) 15.90 (0.626) 15.90 (0.626) 7.95 (0.313)
NO 03 P045A2xxxxxxxxx
38.10 (1.500)
59.69 (2.350) 28.57 (1.125) 28.57 (1.125) 28.57 (1.125) -
#4-40
NC 04 P045A1xxxxxxxxx 55.08 (2.197) 20.22 (0.796) 20.22 (0.796) 20.22 (0.796) 10.11 (0.398)